funds incorporated in Luxembourg on 10 April 2015 for an unlimited period in the form of a Société Anonyme. 

The SICAV is subject in particular to the provisions of Part I of the Law of 2010, as well as to the law of 10 
August 1915 on commercial companies, as amended. 

The minimum capital of the SICAV is EUR 1,250,000 (one million two hundred and fifty thousand euros) and 
must be reached within six months of the date of authorisation of the SICAV. The SICAV's capital is at all 
times equal to the sum of the net asset value of the SICAV's sub-funds and is represented by fully paid-up 
shares with no par value.